Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works Sttt John C. Rooney, P.E.
262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

City of Racine, Wisconsin

June 25, 2018 Legistar Item: 0700-18

Alderman John Tate, I, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman Tate:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, June 21, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received

bids for Contract 20180053, Solbraa Park — Court Construction, and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Payne & Dolan, Inc. $ 93,367.10
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $108,124.00
Poblocki Paving $128,035.53

This Parks Department project was estimated at $100,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc. at their base bid of
$93,367.10.

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 45050-57110, Parks — Land Improvements.
Sincerely yours,

/%7,
Mark'H?Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works
MHY:njp
cc:  Mayor Cory Mason

Jim Palenick

Tom Molbeck
Bob Rafel



20180053 Solbraa Park Recreation - Court Construction (#5781148)

Owner: City of Racine, Wi

Solicitor: Clty of Racine, Wi

06/22/2018 10:00 AM CDT

Uineiteni I lizem Code Item Description I UofM l Quantity Payne & Dolan, Inc. A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Poblocki Paving
UnitPrice | Extenslon UnitPrice | Extension | UnitPrice | Extension

1 204.01  Remove Asphalt Pavemnent S.Y. 916 $4.00 $3,664.00 $9.00 $8,244.00 $30.79 $28,203.64
2, 204,01  Remove Concrete Pavement S.Y. 17 431,00 $527.00 $25,00 $425.00 $32,50 $552.50
3 3 Remove Existing Basketball Post and Backboard Each 2 $620.00 $1,240.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $255.00 $510.00
4 628.756  Gravel Tracking Pad {20' x 50') Each 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00
5 628.1504 Silt Fence L.F. 727 $2.00 $1,454.00 $2.00 $1,454.00 $1.32 $959.64
6 6 Construction Fencing LF. 265 $4.00 $1,060.00 $9.00 $2,385.00 $1.92 $508.80
7 7. 6" Salvaged Topsoil, Seed, Fertlizer & Erosion Mat s, 1850 $3.70 $6,845.00 $11,00 $20,350.00 $9.00 $16,650.00
8 8 6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertlizer & Erosion Mat SY. 185 $10.10 $1,868.50 $12.00 $2,220.00 $15.75 $2,913.75
9 20801 Borrow cy 336 $22.75 $7,644.00 $20.00 $6,720.00 $20.00 $6,720.00
10 628.701 Inlet Protection - Type B Each 1 $75.80 $75.80 $50.00 $50.00 $33.60 $33.60
11 628,7015 inlet Protection - Type C Each 2 $101.00 $202.00 $50.00 $100.00 $37.20 $74.40
12 305.012 11/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course Tons 707 $19.40 $13,715.80 $21.00 $14,847.00 $28.65 $20,255.55
13 602.0405 Concrete Pavement Sidewalk - Public (4") S.F. 146 $15.00 $2,190.00 $20.00 $2,920.00 $36.00 $5,256.00
14 460.11 3" HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4 LT 58-28 S (Sidewalk) Tons 25 $145.00 $3,625.00 $175.00 $4,375.00 $153.00 $3,825.00
15 460.11 3" HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4 LT 58-28 S (Courts) Tons 263 $142.00 $37,346.00 $118.00 $31,034.00 $108.55 $28,548.65
16 616.0204 Fence Chain Link 4-FT L.F. 40 $52.75 $2,110.00 $60.00 $2,400.00 $66,90 $2,676.00
17 17 Install Pickleball Posts and Netting Each 4 $825.00 $3,300.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $999.50 $3,998.00
18 18 Install Basketball Post and Backboard Each 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00
|Base Bid Total: $93,367.10 $108,124.00 $128,035.53
Al 208.01 Borrow cy, 340 $20.00 $6,800,00 $20.00 $6,800.00 $20.18 $6,861.20
A2 305.012  11/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course Tons 692 $28.00 $19,376.00 $21.00 $14,532.00 $28.91 $20,005.72
A3 602.0405 Concrete Pavement Sidewalk - Park (4") S.F. 1159 $12.50 $14,487.50 $17.00 $19,703.00 $14,38 $16,666.42




