April 10, 2019

Mayor Cory Mason
& the Common Council

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Department would like to meet with the Public
Works and Services Committee to request Final Payment for Contract 20180053 Solbraa Court

Construction by Payne & Dolan.

It is recommended that the final contract of $93,367.10 with change order # 1 of $11,690.39 be
approved for a total contract amount of $105,057.49. Funds for the change order may be
appropriated from account Parks Land Improvements 45050 57110.

This contract was approved by Resolution 0224-18 of July 17, 2018.

Sincerely,

Tom Molbeck
Director



